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From August 6 to 13, 2024, Data for Progress in partnership with State Revenue Alliance and Fair Share America
conducted a survey of 8,017 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be
representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was
conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +1percentage points. Results for subgroups
of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. For more information, please visit dataforprogress.org/our-
methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=8,017 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you support or oppose raising taxes on wealthy corporations?

Under No Black or

Response Topline Female Male = 45+ Cojlege College Asian Al;::rcii:n White Latino Urban Suburban Rural
Strongly support 53 57 49 54 53 53 53 53 61 52 55 57 54 49
Somewhat support 25 25 26 26 25 26 24 30 21 26 24 25 24 27
Somewhat oppose 11 10 13 11 12 11 12 1M 7 12 11 9 12 13
Strongly oppose 8 5 10 6 8 7 9 5 6 8 6 7 8 8
Don't know 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 1 4 2 3 2 2 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 78 82 75 80 78 79 77 83 82 78 79 82 78 76
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 15 23 17 20 18 21 16 13 20 17 16 20 21
SUPPORT (NET) +59 +67 +52 +63 +58 +61 +56 +67 +69 +58 +62 +66 +58 +55
Weighted N 8,017 4,276 3,741 2,671 5346 5,164 2,853 319 869 5,712 1,083 2,525 2,975 2,517

[2] Do you support or oppose lowering taxes on households earning less than $400,000 a year?

Under No Black or
Response Topline Female Male =~ 45+ Cojlege College Asian Alr.\::rci?::n White Latino Urban Suburban Rural
Strongly support 52 52 51 51 52 52 51 45 55 52 48 51 53 52
Somewhat support 29 28 29 28 29 28 30 33 19 30 28 28 29 30
Somewhat oppose 9 8 11 10 9 9 10 13 10 9 10 10 9 9
Strongly oppose 7 8 6 8 7 7 7 7 11 7 9 9 7 6
Don't know 3 4 2 4 2 3 2 2 5 2 5 3 3 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 81 80 80 79 81 80 81 78 74 82 76 79 82 82
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 16 16 17 18 16 16 17 20 21 16 19 19 16 15
SUPPORT (NET) +65 +64 +63 +61 +65 +64 +64 +58 +53 +66 +57 +60 +66  +67
Weighted N 8,017 4,276 3,741 2,671 5,346 5,164 2,853 319 869 5,712 1,083 2,525 2,975 2,517
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[31 Research shows that the wealthiest households often pay a smaller percentage of their incomes in state and local
taxes than low and middle income families. Do you support or oppose increasing taxes on the wealthiest households?

Under No Black or

Response Topline Female Male . 45+ College COllege Asian A/:;i;i:n White Latino Urban Suburban Rural
Strongly support 52 56 48 50 53 52 52 53 56 52 51 55 53 48
Somewhat support 26 24 27 27 25 26 24 29 23 26 26 24 24 28
Somewhat oppose 10 9 12 11 10 10 12 9 8 11 10 9 10 12
Strongly oppose 9 6 11 7 9 8 10 6 8 9 9 9 9 8
Don't know 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 78 80 75 77 78 78 76 82 79 78 77 79 77 76
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 15 23 18 19 18 22 15 16 20 19 18 19 20
SUPPORT (NET) +59 +65 +52 +59 +59 +60 +54 +67 +63 +58 +58 +61 +58 +56
Weighted N 8,017 4,276 3,741 2,671 5,346 5,164 2,853 319 869 5,712 1,083 2,525 2,975 2,517

[4] Do you support or oppose raising taxes on households earning more than $400,000 a year?

Black or

Response Topline Female Male U':;er 45+ Co'l\::ge College Asian African  White Latino Urban Suburban Rural
American

Strongly support 49 51 45 48 49 49 48 49 52 48 48 51 49 46
Somewhat support 29 29 30 28 30 30 28 28 26 30 27 28 29 30
Somewhat oppose 10 9 12 11 10 10 1 1M 7 10 11 9 10 11
Strongly oppose 9 7 11 8 9 9 10 9 9 9 10 9 9 9
Don't know 3 4 2 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 78 80 75 76 79 79 76 77 78 78 75 79 78 76
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 16 23 19 19 19 21 20 16 19 21 18 19 20
SUPPORT (NET) +59 +64 +52 +57 +60 +60 +55 +57 +62 +59 +54 461 +59 +56
Weighted N 8,017 4,276 3,741 2,671 5346 5,164 2,853 319 869 5,712 1,083 2,525 2,975 2,517
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[51 In 2017, the Trump administration lowered the federal corporate income tax rate from 35% to 21%.

Do you support or oppose raising the federal corporate tax rate?

Under No Black or

Response Topline Female Male = 45+ (ojlege COllege Asian Al:::rciign White Latino Urban Suburban Rural
Strongly support 32 31 33 28 34 30 35 28 35 32 30 35 33 28
Somewhat support 25 26 25 28 24 25 25 35 24 25 24 25 25 25
Somewhat oppose 18 17 18 19 17 18 17 19 15 17 21 16 17 19
Strongly oppose 19 17 21 16 20 19 19 14 18 20 17 17 20 20
Don't know 6 9 3 8 5 7 4 4 8 6 8 6 5 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 57 57 58 56 58 55 60 63 59 57 54 60 58 53
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 37 34 39 35 37 37 36 33 33 37 38 33 37 39
SUPPORT (NET) +20 +23  +19  +21 421 +18 +24 +30 +26  +20 +16  +27 +21  +14
Weighted N 8,017 4,276 3,741 2,671 5,346 5,164 2,853 319 869 5,712 1,083 2,525 2,975 2,517

[6] Federal and state Child Tax Credits help reduce child poverty by giving tax refunds to families with children based on
how many children they have.

Do you support or oppose increasing Child Tax Credits?

Response Topline Female Male U':;er 45+ CO'I\::ge College Asian A?EE?E; White Latino Urban Suburban Rural
Strongly support 39 41 37 46 35 40 37 33 53 36 43 42 38 37
Somewhat support 34 33 36 29 36 34 34 41 26 35 32 32 34 37
Somewhat oppose 14 14 14 12 16 14 16 14 8 16 12 13 15 15
Strongly oppose 9 7 10 8 9 8 10 9 7 9 9 10 9 8
Don't know 4 5 3 6 3 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 4 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 73 74 73 75 71 74 71 74 79 71 75 74 72 74
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 23 21 24 20 25 22 26 23 15 25 21 23 24 23
SUPPORT (NET) +50 +53 +49 455 +46 452 +45 +51 +64 +46 +54 451 +48  +51
Weighted N 8,017 4,276 3,741 2,671 5,346 5,164 2,853 319 869 5,712 1,083 2,525 2,975 2,517
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